## **AGENDA**

## BOROUGH OF COLLINGSWOOD COMMISSION MEETING COMMUNITY CENTER 30 W. COLLINGS AVENUE COLLINGSWOOD NJ 08108 MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 AT 7 PM

Pledge of Allegiance Sunshine Notice Minutes

Reports: Municipal Court, Tax Collector, Treasurer and CFO

## **ORDINANCES:**

Second Reading and Public Hearing Ordinance1644 Amending Chapter 141 of the Borough Code, "Development Regulations- To Provide Permitting, Construction, and Removal Requirements for Wheelchair Ramps

First Reading of Bond Ordinance 1645 Amending Bond Ordinance 1590

First Reading of Ordinance No. 1646 Amending Bond Ordinance 1608

First Reading of Ordinance 1647 Salary Ordinance

First Reading of Ordinance 1648 Amending Chapter 141-13 Escrow fees

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

Appointing Kevin Carey as Acting Public Works Superintendent

Authorize Purchase Under State Contract-Dump Truck

Authorizing the Solicitation of Bids for the 2018 Municipal Roadway Project

Authorize Refund of Water Overpayment

Authorize Refund of Tax Over Payments Block 70 Lot 6 Block 12 Lot 8

Bank Depository – South Jersey Federal Credit Union

Updating the Borough's Employment Practices Liability Insurance Risk Management/Loss Control Plan

Affirming the Borough of Collingswood's Civil Rights Policy

Authorize a Performance Guarantee Release-101 Woodlawn Terrace 801 Haddon Ave.

Authorizes a Grant Application To The New Jersey Department Of Environmental Protection -Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund For The 610 Harrison Avenue Site

Approving Payment of Bills as Presented by the Treasurer

Next Meeting Monday, October 1, 2018 7PM